PETITION

TO: THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

The undersigned, being all of the owners of the property (except the property now owned by the City of Jonesboro), abutting the alley hereinafter described do hereby petition the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, to close and abandon the following described alley:

> An alley running north and south through Block "H" of the original survey of the Town of Jonesboro, Arkansas, said alley extending from Jackson Street on the south to Washington Street on the north and being bounded on the east by Lots 4 and 11 in said Block "H" and being bounded on the west by Lots 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 of said Block "H" and being approximately 10 feet in width, as shown on County Surveyor's Record 1 at page 5 at Jonesboro, Arkansas.

CITIZENS BANK OF JONESBORD hull 4x Вy (Owner of Lots 2, 3 and 4 of Block "H")

5 Metton Orian Oscar J. Melton (Owner of Lots 5, 6 and 7 and the South 15 feet 3-1/2 inches of Lot 8 and a parcel of land 10 feet in width, formerly an alley between Lots 7 and 8, all of Block "H")

Manne Custas T. Curtis V. McKinney (Owner of

North 14 feet 8-1/2 inches of Lot 8 and South 9 feet 11 inches of Lot 9 of Block "H")

Z onald m Donald Timms (Owner of Lot 10 and the North 20 feet 1 inch of Lot 9 in Block "H")

CITY OF JONESBORO

(Owner of Lots 1, 11 and 12 of Block "H")

NOTICE

• • • •

Notice is hereby given that Citizens Bank of Jonesboro, Oscar J. Melton, Curtis V. McKinney and Donald Timms, owners of all of the property abutting upon the following described alley, have signed a petition and presented the same to the City Council requesting that the following described alley in the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, be vacated:

> An alley running north and south through Block "H" of the original survey of the Town of Jonesboro, Arkansas, said alley extending from Jackson Street on the south to Washington Street on the north and being bounded on the east by Lots 4 and 11 in said Block "H" and being bounded on the west by Lots 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 of said Block "H" and being approximately 10 feet in width, as shown on County Surveyor's Record 1 at page 5 at Jonesboro, Arkansas.

All persons are advised and notified that the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, will on the $\underline{\mathcal{J}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{J}}$, 1976, herein determine whether the above described alley shall be vacated.

GIVEN under my hand and seal this the 19th day of April, 1976.

(Publish once a week for two consecutive weeks)